callsign
N503RP
EGS144
JTL120
NKS639
N207AH
SWA2528
SWA1409
SWA2540
VCG4AZ
EJA339
N526DV

ac_type
G150
LJ45
GLF4
A320
PRM1
B737
B737
B738
ES55P
C680
C25A

registration

N503RP
N44NJ
N120SB
N908NK
N207AH
N269WN
N955WN
N8684F
GCKAZ
N339QS
N526DV

dep_af
KRDG
KFLL
MYNN
KDTW
KSSI
KBWI
KDCA
KBHM
cyax
KNEW
KCLT

des_af dep_time
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_time

3/22/2019 7:49
3/22/2019 11:31
3/22/2019 12:21
3/22/2019 12:41
3/22/2019 14:15
3/22/2019 14:27
3/22/2019 17:15
3/22/2019 18:12
3/22/2019 18:38
3/22/2019 20:14
3/22/2019 23:15

O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R

dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST

dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



